
AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CITY OF KINSTON 

MANUAL OF FEES AND CHARGES 

 

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Kinston that the Refuse Collection Fees and Charges schedule as contained in the Manual 

of Fees and Charges be amended as follows: 

 

SECTION 1:  That the current Residential Collection Fee schedules are amended by inserting in their place the following schedules: 

 Residential (Sec. 12-29) 

Environmental Service Fee    $34.81 

 

Effective Date: Rates effective for bills rendered on/after July 1, 2024. 

SECTION 2:  That the current Commercial Collection Fee schedules are amended by inserting in their place the following schedule: 

  

 

 

 

 

COMMERCIAL CART SERVICE FEES 

 

Code 

 

Description 

 

# of Carts 

 

# of Collections per 

week 

 

Monthly Fee 

 

G11 

1 Cart or can - 1 

pickup 

 

1 

 

1 

 

$43.73 

 

G12 

1 Cart or can - 2 

pickups 

 

1 

 

2 

 

$53.46 

 

G22 

2 Carts or cans - 2 

pickups 

 

2 

 

2 

 

$64.66 

 

G23 

2 Carts or cans - 3 

pickups 

 

2 

 

3 

 

$67.60 

 

G25 

2 Carts or cans - 5 

pickups 

 

2 

 

5 

 

$73.48 

 

G32 

3 Carts or cans - 2 

pickups 

 

3 

 

2 

 

$67.60 

 

G33 

3 Carts or cans - 3 

pickups 

 

3 

 

3 

 

$72.01 

 

G35 

3 Carts or cans - 5 

pickups 

 

3 

 

5 

 

$80.81 

 

12% Increase in Residential and Commercial Fees 

 

Effective Date: Rates effective for bills rendered on/after July 1, 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

Debra Thompson, City Clerk 

COMMERCIAL DUMPSTER SERVICES 

COLLECTIONS TOTAL/UNIT/MONTH 

First 1-3 per week $4.68/cu.yd. 

All over 3 per week $7.04/cu.yd. 


