

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CITY OF KINSTON
MANUAL OF FEES AND CHARGES

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Kinston that the Refuse Collection Fees and Charges schedule as contained in the Manual of Fees and Charges be amended as follows:

SECTION 1: That the current Residential Collection Fee schedules are amended by inserting in their place the following schedules:

Residential (Sec. 12-29)

Environmental Service Fee	\$34.81
---------------------------	---------

Effective Date: Rates effective for bills rendered on/after July 1, 2024.

SECTION 2: That the current Commercial Collection Fee schedules are amended by inserting in their place the following schedule:

COMMERCIAL DUMPSTER SERVICES	
COLLECTIONS	TOTAL/UNIT/MONTH
First 1-3 per week	\$4.68/cu.yd.
All over 3 per week	\$7.04/cu.yd.

COMMERCIAL CART SERVICE FEES				
Code	Description	# of Carts	# of Collections per week	Monthly Fee
G11	1 Cart or can - 1 pickup	1	1	\$43.73
G12	1 Cart or can - 2 pickups	1	2	\$53.46
G22	2 Carts or cans - 2 pickups	2	2	\$64.66
G23	2 Carts or cans - 3 pickups	2	3	\$67.60
G25	2 Carts or cans - 5 pickups	2	5	\$73.48
G32	3 Carts or cans - 2 pickups	3	2	\$67.60
G33	3 Carts or cans - 3 pickups	3	3	\$72.01
G35	3 Carts or cans - 5 pickups	3	5	\$80.81

12% Increase in Residential and Commercial Fees

Effective Date: Rates effective for bills rendered on/after July 1, 2024